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Membership of the Sheffield City Region Joint Housing and Regeneration Board 

Nominations received by 7 January 2011 

Name Organisation Nominating body Email Phone 

Councillor Newman Barnsley MBC Barnsley MBC CllrBillNewman@barnsley.gov.uk 01226 770770 (Town Hall) 

or 

01226 722191 (Home) 

 Bassetlaw MBC Bassetlaw MBC   

 Bolsover DC Bolsover DC   

 Chesterfield BC Chesterfield BC   

 Derbyshire Dales DC Derbyshire Dales DC   

Councillor Patrick 

Wilson 

Doncaster MBC Doncaster MBC patrick.wilson@doncaster.gov.uk 01302 862241 

 North East Derbyshire DC North East Derbyshire DC   

 Peak District NPA Peak District NPA   

Councillor Jahangir 

Akhtar 

Rotherham MBC Rotherham MBC Jahangir.Akhtar@rotherham.gov.uk 01709 822710 

 Sheffield CC Sheffield CC   

Tony Stacey South Yorkshire Housing 

Association 

National Housing Federation T.Stacey@syha.co.uk 0114 2900 235 

Howard Mee Miller Homes Ltd Home Builders Federation Howard.mee@miller.co.uk 0870 3364600 

Lilian Coulson Persimmon Homes Yorkshire Home Builders Federation Lilian.coulson@persimmonhomes.com 01904 642199 

David Curtis Homes and Communities Agency Homes and Communities 

Agency 

David.Curtis@hca.gsx.gov.uk 

Tina.dixon@hca.gsx.gov.uk 

0113 394 9377 

07775013419 

 

Substitutes 

Name Organisation Nominating body Email Phone 

Councillor Noble Barnsley MBC Barnsley MBC CllrMayNoble@barnsley.gov.uk 01226 770770 (Town Hall)  

or 01709 880577 (Home) 

 Bassetlaw MBC Bassetlaw MBC   

 Bolsover DC Bolsover DC   
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 Chesterfield BC Chesterfield BC   

 Derbyshire Dales DC Derbyshire Dales DC   

 Doncaster MBC Doncaster MBC   

 North East Derbyshire DC North East Derbyshire DC   

 Peak District NPA Peak District NPA   

 Rotherham MBC Rotherham MBC   

 Sheffield CC Sheffield CC   

  National Housing Federation   

James Stevens will 

coordinate 

Homes Builders Federation Home Builders Federation james.stevens@hbf.co.uk 020 7960 1623 

Rob Pearson  Homes and Communities Agency Homes and Communities Agency Rob.Pearson@hca.gsx.gov.uk 

Patricia.Donald@hca.gsx.gov.uk 

0113 394 9341 

Officer contacts for local authorities 

Name Organisation Email Phone 

Steve Jagger Barnsley MBC stevejagger@barnsley.gov.uk 01226 772 774 (Dinah Tindall) 

Mark Ladyman 

Dave Armiger 

Bassetlaw MBC mark.ladyman@bassetlaw.gov.uk 

david.armiger@bassetlaw.gov.uk 

01909 533533 (switchboard) 

01909 533160 (switchboard) 

Dave Eccles Bolsover DC David.eccles@bolsover.gov.uk 01246 242424 

Ext. 2421 

Andy Simpson Chesterfield BC Andy.Simpson@Chesterfield.gov.uk 01246  345165 

Rob Cogings Derbyshire Dales DC robert.cogings@derbyshiredales.gov.uk 01629 761354 

Gary Wells Doncaster MBC Gary.Wells@doncaster.gov.uk 01302 862 341 

01302 862509 (Elaine Lee)  

Andrew Towlerton 

Rebecca Slack 

North East Derbyshire DC Andrew.Towlerton@ne-derbyshire.gov.uk 

rebecca.slack@ne-derbyshire.gov.uk 

01246 217 028 (direct) 

01246 217 291 

Peter Abbott Peak District NPA peter.abbott@peakdistrict.gov.uk 01629 816200 

Dave Richmond Rotherham MBC dave.richmond@rotherham.gov.uk 

jayne.docherty@rotherham.gov.uk 

01709 823451   (Jayne Docherty) 

Derek Martin 

Karen Lythe 

Sheffield CC derek.martin@sheffield.gov.uk 

karen.lythe@sheffield.gov.uk 

0114 2736148 

0114 273 6002 

 

Other officers for meetings/information/copied into papers 
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Name Organisation Email Phone 

Kate Reid HCA Yorkshire and Humber Kate.reid@hca.gsx.gov.uk 0113 3949343 

07917053789 

Graham Dobbs HCA East Midlands Diane.Morton@hca.gsx.gov.uk 0115 852 6935 (DDI) 

Jane Tricker HCA East Midlands Diane.Morton@hca.gsx.gov.uk 0115 852 6935 (DDI) 

Michelle Park National Housing Federation MichelleP@housing.org.uk 07881857977 

Jeff Goode Transform South Yorkshire Jeff.Goode@sheffield.gov.uk 0114 2736468 

Mike Gahagan Transform South Yorkshire amgahagan@btinternet.com 01494 724 798 

James Stevens Home Builders Federation james.stevens@hbf.co.uk 020 7960 1623 

Sylvia Yates SCR Team Sylvia.yates@sheffieldcityregion.org.uk 0114 2635684 

Kelly Jevons SCR Team Kelly.jevons@lgyh.gov.uk 0114 2635680 

 


